
Name Address Phone FAX e-mail address

David T. Allen 11306 Yandell Drive  244-8613  254-9514 drdavea@mac.com
Community Member Louisville, KY   40223

Carol Bartlett Van Hoose Education Center  485-3703  485-3962 carol.bartlett@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee P.O. Box 34020 
Director, Family Resource/ Louisville, KY   40232-4020
Youth Services Centers

Julia Bauscher Co-Chair 3001 Crittenden Drive 485-3186 485-6428 julia.bauscher@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee Louisville, KY  40209
Director, SCNS

Donna Benton 2226 Eastview Ave.  495-3295 485-6472 donna.benton@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee Louisville, KY   40205
PL Specialist

Marigny Bostock 400 East Gray Street 574-6520 marigny.bostock@louisvilleky.gov
Community Organization/Agency Louisville, KY 40202
Louisville Dept of Public Health and
Wellness

Mike Bramer 545 South 2nd Street 582-3615 mbramer@ymcalouisville.org
Parent/Community Organization Louisville, KY 40202
YMCA

Stefanie Bramer VanHoose Education Center 485-3387 485-7029 stefanie.bramer@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee P.O. Box 34020
HPSE Program Specialist Louisville, KY 40232-4020
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Nikki Boyd-Westenhofer VanHoose Education Center 485-3387 485-7029 nikki.boyd-westen@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee P.O. Box 34020
HPSE Program Specialist Louisville, KY 40232-4020

Karen Branham (copied on all meeting notices, etc.)
Assistant Superintendent Curriculum and Instruction

Christine Brinkman 1836 Yale Drive 494-8212 cboskargeorge@gmail.com
Community Member Louisville, KY 40205

Bonnie Ciarroccki Co-Chair 4309 Bishop Lane  485-3387  485-3670 bonnie.ciarroccki@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee Louisville, KY   40218
Coordinator Health
Svc/Health Promotion
Schools of Excellence

Martha Dysart 360 Farmington Avenue 485-6480 485-6494 martha.dysart@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee Louisville, ky 40209
Manager, NSC

Cherie Dimar cbcdimar3@aol.com
Parent Louisville, KY
15th District PTA

Linda D. Duncan 402 Old Towne Road 367-5973 lindadduncan@live.com
BOE Member Louisville, KY  40214

Terina Edington 3001 Crittenden Drive 485-6480 485-6494 Terina.edington@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee Louisville, KY  40209
SCNS, Assistant Director

Joe Franzen Fern Creek High School 485-8251 joe.franzen@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Teacher 9115 Fern Creek Road

Louisville, KY 40291
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Leanne French 400 E. Gray Street 574-6222 574-6810 leanne.french@louisvilleky.gov
Parent Louisville, KY   40202
Community Organization/Agency
Louisville Dept of Public Health and
Wellness

Kimberly Gravely 710-1058 kimberly@daretocare.org
Parent

Craig Hammons VanHoose Education Center 485-3387 485-7029 craig.hammons@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee P.O. Box 34020
HPSE Program Specialist Louisville, KY 40232-4020

Anita McLaughlin 9906 Kenmont Lane  836-0821 N/A ANITAMCL55@yahoo.com
Norton Healthcare Dietitian Louisville, KY   40214
Community Member

Vacant
BOE Member, District 2

Tracy Monks VanHoose Education Center 485-3387 485-7029 tracy.monks@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee P.O. Box 34020
HPSE Program Specialist Louisville, KY 40232-4020

Carol Montgomery (copied on all meeting notices, etc.)
Assistant Superintendent Academic Support Services

Kevin Nix Van Hoose Education Center  485-3152  485-6342 kevin.nix@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee 3332 Newburg Road 
Director Early Childhood Louisville, KY   40218

Mike Raisor (copied on all meeting notices, etc.)
Chief Operations Officer
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Vacant
JCPS Employee
Middle School Principal

Vacant
JCPS Employee
Middle School Liaison

Vacant
JCPS Employee
Elementary School Principal

Vacant
JCPS Employee
High School Principal

Myrdin Thompson 622 West Ashland Avenue 295-1315 N/A myrdin.thompson1@insightbb.com
Parent Louisville, KY   40215 ptapeep@gmail.com
15th District PTA 
Jim Whaley jbikeworld@yahoo.com
Community Member
Chef

Andrea Wright 3001 Crittenden Drive 485-3199 485-3910 andrea.wright@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee Louisville, KY  40209
Coordinator, Nutrition Initiatives

Bev Winsch Van Hoose Education Center 485-3082 485-6255 beverly.winsch@jefferson.kyschools.us
JCPS Employee 3332 Newburg Road 
Specialist II, Evaluation Louisville, KY   40218
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